

Lorenzo Pellegrini Maintenance Organisation Oversight Section Manager Flight Standards Directorate

Ares (2020)3424037 LPE/ape/FS.1 Cologne, 30.07.2020 The Quality Manager SIMS AVIATION, INC 4390 Sunbelt Drive Addison, Texas 75001 United States of America

Subject:Renewal of EASA Part-145 approvalReference:L6/Rev 1/EASA.145.5890/FAA.JZJR202LAttachment:EASA Part-145 approval certificate

Dear Sir or Madam,

Following a positive recommendation from the **FAA** the European Union Aviation Safety Agency hereby confirms the renewed validity of your EASA Part-145 approval until **01 July 2022**, subject to continued compliance with FAR 145 and the EASA special conditions in accordance with the Agreement between the United States of America and the European Community on Cooperation in the Regulation of Civil Aviation Safety and the Maintenance Annex Guidance (MAG):

SIMS AVIATION, INC

EASA Part-145 Approval certificate reference number:

EASA.145.5890

You are reminded that you will be required to submit your next renewal paperwork package in accordance with the MAG which is available on our web site at www.easa.europa.eu.

Yours faithfully,

Lorenzo Pellegrini

This is a computer generated document valid without a signature

